
2021-2022 Eastern Illinois University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 26, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 5-26   Conf: 3-15   Home: 4-9   Away: 1-16   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
20 Friday IV, Sammy 1-1 23 23.0 6-7 .857 0-0 .000 1-4 .250 1 3 4 4.0 1 0 1 6 0 0 13 13.0
01 Charles, Kashawn 26-20 685 26.3 82-220 .373 48-134 .358 19-23 .826 9 52 61 2.3 36 0 37 48 6 27 231 8.9
23 Clements, Kejuan 27-25 859 31.8 77-212 .363 18-79 .228 51-86 .593 7 97 104 3.9 64 0 121 76 8 26 223 8.3
32 Luers, Dan 23-19 700 30.4 62-145 .428 25-47 .532 30-38 .789 2 74 76 3.3 50 2 44 51 1 20 179 7.8
05 Bizimana, Paul 28-16 670 23.9 71-181 .392 20-69 .290 46-66 .697 26 88 114 4.1 37 0 27 43 24 21 208 7.4
20 Friday IV, Sammy 27-24 477 17.7 77-128 .602 0-1 .000 34-62 .548 37 62 99 3.7 62 3 4 44 6 11 188 7.0
04 Lane, CJ 31-7 615 19.8 71-197 .360 33-99 .333 42-59 .712 16 52 68 2.2 43 0 14 40 7 14 217 7.0
34 Hamlin, Jermaine 13-3 271 20.8 36-78 .462 0-0 .000 17-27 .630 15 28 43 3.3 20 1 2 21 22 7 89 6.8
13 Abraham, Henry 16-16 540 33.8 35-94 .372 25-65 .385 6-11 .545 2 35 37 2.3 27 0 43 32 1 15 101 6.3
55 Rufino bolis, Rodolfo 29-18 717 24.7 71-169 .420 9-35 .257 28-65 .431 58 87 145 5.0 72 2 40 59 16 35 179 6.2
02 Baker, Myles 1-0 14 14.0 1-3 .333 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 1.0 2 0 1 1 1 0 4 4.0
10 Wood, Elijah 5-2 63 12.6 4-18 .222 1-8 .125 4-5 .800 0 5 5 1.0 5 0 4 0 0 5 13 2.6
12 Schnyders, Micah 27-2 356 13.2 19-73 .260 5-21 .238 21-27 .778 4 23 27 1.0 11 0 7 15 0 5 64 2.4
21 Robinson, Chris 11-1 149 13.5 7-32 .219 1-5 .200 10-14 .714 3 11 14 1.3 14 0 20 14 1 6 25 2.3
11 Alleruzzo IV, Barlow 3-1 34 11.3 2-7 .286 0-4 .000 2-2 1.000 3 7 10 3.3 6 0 2 5 0 0 6 2.0
02 Shumpert, Will 5-0 27 5.4 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 1 2 3 0.6 1 0 0 2 0 4 6 1.2
Total 31 6200 200.0 623-1567 .398 185-568 .326 315-494 .638 223 696 919 29.6 451 8 367 498 93 196 1746 56.32
Opponents 6200 200.0 820-1803 .455 268-787 .341 297-435 .683 348 796 1144 36.9 520 7 501 387 129 267 2205 71.13

Team Statistics EIU OPP
SCORING 1746 2205
    Points Per Game 56.3 71.1
    Scoring Margin -14.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 623-1567 820-1803
    Field Goal Pct .398 .455
3 POINT FG-ATT 185-568 268-787
    3PT FG Pct .326 .341
    3PT Made Per Game 6.0 8.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 315-494 297-435
    FT Pct .638 .683
    FT Made Per Game 10.2 9.6
REBOUNDS 919 1144
    Rebounds Per Game 29.6 36.9
    Rebounds Margin -7.3 –
ASSISTS 367 501
    Assists Per Game 11.8 16.2
TURNOVERS 498 387
    Turnovers Per Game 16.1 12.5
    Turnovers Margin -3.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 1.3
STEALS 196 267
    Steals Per Game 6.3 8.6
BLOCKS 93 129
    Blocks Per Game 3.0 4.2
ATTENDANCE 13,466 42,302
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-1,036 17-2,488
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-100

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Eastern Ill. 820 926 1746
Opponents 1061 1144 2205

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/21 at Northwestern L 56-80 2,753
11/12/21 at Saint Louis L 44-86 5,433
11/15/21 CENTRAL MICH. L 61-62 1,175
11/18/21 ROCKFORD W 96-64 705
11/22/21 at Eastern Ky. L 43-82 2,196
11/24/21 vs Albany (NY) L 62-64 100
11/28/21 EVANSVILLE L 54-70 1,011
12/01/21 at Northern Ill. L 45-55 1,153
12/04/21 NORTH PARK W 76-71 931
12/07/21 at Missouri L 44-72 6,335
12/11/21 at Butler L 54-66 7,654
12/18/21 at Western Ill. L 54-71 1,004
12/21/21 at Ball St. L 55-75 3,279

* 12/29/21 at Morehead State L 50-63 1,466
* 01/13/22 SIUE L 53-66 1,409
* 01/17/22 MURRAY ST. L 46-72 1,117
* 01/20/22 at Murray St. L 51-91 3,820
* 01/22/22 SOUTHEAST MO. ST. L 58-87 869
* 01/24/22 BELMONT L 56-90 823
* 01/27/22 at UT Martin W 58-53 1,124
* 01/29/22 TENNESSEE ST. W 62-57 1,513
* 02/05/22 at Southeast Mo. St. L 56-63 924
* 02/07/22 at Tennessee Tech L 58-84 804
* 02/10/22 TENNESSEE TECH L 62-73 726
* 02/12/22 UT MARTIN W 82-70 1,225
* 02/14/22 at Austin Peay L 54-62 747
* 02/17/22 at Belmont L 57-81 1,882
* 02/19/22 at Tennessee St. L 49-63 1,036
* 02/21/22 at SIUE L 52-66 692
* 02/24/22 MOREHEAD ST. L 46-82 832
* 02/26/22 AUSTIN PEAY L 52-64 1,130

* = Conference game



2021-2022 Eastern Illinois University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 26, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 3-15   Home: 2-7   Away: 1-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
20 Friday IV, Sammy 1-1 23 23.0 6-7 .857 0-0 .000 1-4 .250 1 3 4 4.0 1 0 1 6 0 0 13 13.0
05 Bizimana, Paul 17-16 509 29.9 57-145 .393 17-56 .304 34-51 .667 20 66 86 5.1 27 0 19 34 16 14 165 9.7
32 Luers, Dan 17-17 566 33.3 52-122 .426 21-39 .538 30-38 .789 1 59 60 3.5 37 1 36 42 0 15 155 9.1
01 Charles, Kashawn 17-14 451 26.5 51-133 .383 28-81 .346 14-18 .778 5 30 35 2.1 25 0 26 32 3 21 144 8.5
23 Clements, Kejuan 16-16 532 33.3 39-122 .320 6-39 .154 36-59 .610 3 44 47 2.9 37 0 73 42 3 17 120 7.5
04 Lane, CJ 18-2 384 21.3 44-116 .379 18-52 .346 28-38 .737 11 31 42 2.3 25 0 6 22 5 11 134 7.4
20 Friday IV, Sammy 15-14 282 18.8 39-68 .574 0-1 .000 20-36 .556 20 28 48 3.2 40 2 3 23 2 7 98 6.5
13 Abraham, Henry 3-3 101 33.7 6-17 .353 5-14 .357 2-3 .667 0 2 2 0.7 5 0 5 5 0 5 19 6.3
55 Rufino bolis, Rodolfo 16-6 400 25.0 37-84 .440 2-10 .200 13-36 .361 35 48 83 5.2 40 1 23 29 10 20 89 5.6
12 Schnyders, Micah 18-1 312 17.3 18-61 .295 4-15 .267 17-22 .773 3 21 24 1.3 11 0 7 13 0 5 57 3.2
34 Hamlin, Jermaine 1-0 13 13.0 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 5 1 1 1 1 1 2 2.0
02 Shumpert, Will 5-0 27 5.4 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 1 2 3 0.6 1 0 0 2 0 4 6 1.2
Total 18 3600 200.0 352-882 .399 101-307 .329 197-308 .640 122 372 494 27.4 254 5 200 276 40 120 1002 55.67
Opponents 3600 200.0 480-1012 .474 164-475 .345 163-241 .676 189 452 641 35.6 305 3 308 235 77 138 1287 71.50

Team Statistics EIU OPP
SCORING 1002 1287
    Points Per Game 55.7 71.5
    Scoring Margin -15.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 352-882 480-1012
    Field Goal Pct .399 .474
3 POINT FG-ATT 101-307 164-475
    3PT FG Pct .329 .345
    3PT Made Per Game 5.6 9.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 197-308 163-241
    FT Pct .640 .676
    FT Made Per Game 10.9 9.1
REBOUNDS 494 641
    Rebounds Per Game 27.4 35.6
    Rebounds Margin -8.2 –
ASSISTS 200 308
    Assists Per Game 11.1 17.1
TURNOVERS 276 235
    Turnovers Per Game 15.3 13.1
    Turnovers Margin -2.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 1.3
STEALS 120 138
    Steals Per Game 6.7 7.7
BLOCKS 40 77
    Blocks Per Game 2.2 4.3
ATTENDANCE 9,644 12,495
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-1,072 9-1,388
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Eastern Ill. 458 544 1002
Opponents 621 666 1287

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/29/21 at  Morehead State L 50-63 1466
01/13/22 SIUE L 53-66 1409
01/17/22 MURRAY ST. L 46-72 1117
01/20/22 at  Murray St. L 51-91 3820
01/22/22 SOUTHEAST MO. ST. L 58-87 869
01/24/22 BELMONT L 56-90 823
01/27/22 at  UT Martin W 58-53 1124
01/29/22 TENNESSEE ST. W 62-57 1513
02/05/22 at  Southeast Mo. St. L 56-63 924
02/07/22 at  Tennessee Tech L 58-84 804
02/10/22 TENNESSEE TECH L 62-73 726
02/12/22 UT MARTIN W 82-70 1225
02/14/22 at  Austin Peay L 54-62 747
02/17/22 at  Belmont L 57-81 1882
02/19/22 at  Tennessee St. L 49-63 1036
02/21/22 at  SIUE L 52-66 692
02/24/22 MOREHEAD ST. L 46-82 832
02/26/22 AUSTIN PEAY L 52-64 1130


